NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The Vernon County Commission is soliciting sealed bids for Steel for the Vernon County Road and Bridge Department. Specifications for the Steel may be obtained from the Vernon County Commission's Office, First Floor, Vernon County Court House, Nevada, MO.

Sealed bids shall be delivered to the Vernon County Commission's Office by 10:00 A.M., Wednesday, March 26, 2025 to be opened at 10:30 A.M., Wednesday, March 26, 2025 and marked "Steel Bid".

THE VERNON COUNTY COMMISSION RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS. THE COMMISSION ALSO RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL CONTRACT AT ANY TIME DURING THE CONTRACT TERM SHOULD, IN THEIR ESTIMATION, THE SERVICE RENDERED BE DEEMED UNSATISFACTORY.